

HOUSE _____ AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1274, Page 1, Section 188.033, Line 3, by
2 inserting after the number “2.” the following:

3 “For the purposes of this section, the phrase “drug that may lead to an abortion” shall mean
4 any prescription drug prescribed to a man to treat erectile dysfunction by assisting a man to achieve
5 an erection including, but not limited to, Viagra.

6 3.”, and renumber the subsequent subsections accordingly; and

7
8 Further amend said Bill, Page and Section, Line 4, by deleting the phrase “drug for the purpose of
9 inducing an abortion” and insert in lieu thereof the phrase “drug that may lead to an abortion”; and

10
11 Further amend said Bill, Page and Section, Lines 5 - 6, by deleting the phrase “drug prescribed for
12 the purpose of inducing an abortion” and insert in lieu thereof the phrase “drug that may lead to an
13 abortion”; and

14
15 Further amend said Bill, Page and Section, Lines 17 - 18, by deleting the phrase “drug administered
16 for the purpose of inducing an abortion” and insert in lieu thereof the phrase “drug that may lead to an
17 abortion”; and

18
19 Further amend said Bill and Section, Page 2, Lines 22 - 23, 30 - 31, and 37 - 38, by deleting the
20 phrase “drug administered for the purpose of inducing an abortion” and insert in lieu thereof the
21 phrase “drug that may lead to an abortion”; and

22
23 Further amend said Bill, Page and Section, Line 48, by deleting the phrase “drug for the purpose of
24 inducing an abortion” and insert in lieu thereof the phrase “drug that may lead to an abortion”; and

25
26 Further amend said Bill and Section, Page 3, Lines 56 - 57, by deleting the phrase “drug for the
27 purpose of inducing an abortion” and insert in lieu thereof the phrase “drug that may lead to an
28 abortion”; and

29 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
30 accordingly.